MOBILE ID TERMS & CONDITIONS

Use and Ownership

Buzz Card Mobile (Mobile ID) is issued to you to provide access as a member and cardholder of Black Hills State University (BHSU) under the following terms and conditions of use. Please read all terms as these constitute legal obligations between you and BHSU. Upon your first use of your Mobile ID, you are accepting the terms and conditions of the Buzz Card program. No Mobile ID should be accessed by anyone other than the intended cardholder. Unauthorized use, alteration, or duplication for fraudulent use may result in deactivation of Mobile ID and/or disciplinary action.

Security Responsibility

Each cardholder is responsible for ensuring the security and proper use of their Mobile ID. Mobile IDs are not transferable and should never be lent to others. Use of your Mobile ID by anyone other than the card owner, as well as tampering or alteration of the ID, will warrant revocation of the Mobile ID.

Lost or Stolen ID

Lost or stolen Mobile IDs must be immediately frozen by calling the Buzz Card Office at 605-642-6513, by logging in at BHSU.edu/MyBuzzCard, by disabling card in the Card Management section of the Mobile App, or by emailing BuzzCard@BHSU.edu. The Buzz Card Office and BHSU are not responsible for financial transactions or door access used while Mobile ID is in cardholder's possession.

Door Access

Cardholder will be held responsible for any unauthorized access to doors by individuals not linked to ID.

Changes to Terms

Future changes in terms and conditions regulating use of this ID will apply to all IDs in circulation and use at the time and will supersede the terms and conditions in effect at the time the ID was acquired. BHSU reserves the right to change any of the aforementioned policies without notice.